## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAY 18 2011

	Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells		7.21.
		·	Lanca Normalian
		5.	Lease Number NM-03999
i.	Type of Well	6.	If Indian, All. or
	GAS	···	Tribe Name
			• = - •
_		7.	Unit Agreement Na
2.	Name of Operator		
	BURLINGTON		
	RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP	- 8.	Well Name & Num
3.	Address & Phone No. of Operator	- ō.	Grambling 9
٥.	Address & Phone 110. of Operator		Grambing 5
	PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700	9.	API Well No.
-		_	
4.	Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M		30-045-21565
٠.	incation of view, rottage, occ., 1, 14, 11	10.	Field and Pool
	Unit I (NESE), 1710' FSL & 805' FEL, Section 28, T29N, R9W, NMPM		Blanco Pictured Cl
		11.	County and State
		11.	San Juan, NM
	Notice of Intent X Abandonment Change of Plans Recompletion New Construction X Subsequent Report Plugging Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Water Shut off Final Abandonment Altering Casing Conversion to Injection		
	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations		
			DAID HOU 20 11 1
	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations		RCVD MAY 20'11
	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations		OIL CONS. DIV.
	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations		RCVD MAY 20'11 OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3
	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations	•	OIL CONS. DIV.
Bur	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations		OIL CONS. DIV.
Bur 14.	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations lington Resources P&A'd the subject well on 4/11/2011 per the attached report.	tory Te	OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3
14. Sign	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations lington Resources P&A'd the subject well on 4/11/2011 per the attached report.  I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Talaya Crystal Taloya Title: Staff Regula s space for Federal or State Office use)	tory Te	OIL CONS. DIV.  DIST. 3  chnician Date 5
14. Sign (Th. API	Describe Proposed or Completed Operations  lington Resources P&A'd the subject well on 4/11/2011 per the attached report.  I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Talaya Crystal Taloya Title: Staff Regula	tory Te	OIL CONS. DIV. DIST. 3

ASSEPTED FOR RECORD

MAY 19 2011

FARMINGTON FIELDOFFICE

## A-PLUS WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 1979

Farmington, New Mexico 87499 505-325-2627 \* fax: 505-325-1211

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company LP Grambling #9

April 12, 2011 Page 1 of 1

1710' FSL & 805' FEL, Section 28, T-29-N, R-9-W San Juan County, NM Lease Number: NM-03999 API#30-045-21565

Plug and Abandonment Report

Notified BLM and NMOCD on 4/7/11

## Plug and Abandonment Summary:

4/11/11 Road cement equipment to location. Open up well and blow down 92 PSI casing pressures. Bradenhead had been tested by Robert Whitely and witness by Wanda Weatherford, BLM representative, at another time. Load casing with 18.5 bbls of water. With additional 1.5 bbls of water establish rate into perforations 2.5 bpm at 200 PSI.

**Plug #1** mix and pump 97 sxs Class B cement (114.46 cf), bullhead 10 sxs, drop 10 RCN balls, then pump remaining 87 sxs cement down 2.875" casing from 2149' to surface. SI well and WOC. RIH with 1-11/16" wireline bar and tag cement at 724'. Dig out wellhead. Issue Hot Work Permit. Cut off wellhead.

**Plug #2** pump 55 sxs Class B cement (64.9 cf) down 2.875" casing from 724' to surface, circulate good cement out bradenhead and casing then set P&A marker. RD cement equipment and road to A-Plus yard.

Ted Rodriguez, Conoco representative, was on location. Wanda Weatherford, BLM representative, was on location.